Each bidder must include in his administrative documents for each lot, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document N®. 12 of the
Tender File, of an amount of One Hundred and Sixty Thousand (160,000) francs CFA, and valid for fifteen (15) days from
the date of publication of the results of award. For unsuccessful bidders, the BID BOND must be withdrawn withinSO days
from the date of end of validity of bids. For the successful bidder, the BID BOND shall be released immediately after the